Decision No. 6023-

ORIGINAL

BEFORE THE RAILROAD COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA

In the Matter of the Application of W. T. GURNEY to sell and transfer to George H. JONES a certain interest in certain telephone property located at Tuolumne, Tuolumne County, California, and of George H. Jones to purchase and acquire the same.

Application No. 4202.

BY THE COMMISSION:

ORDER

This Commission, in Decision No. 5309 made on April 15, 1918, in Application No. 3630, having authorized the transfer of the Tuclumne Telephone Exchange, a small utility operating in the town of Tuclumne and vicinity, to George H. Jones, and W. T. Curney having in the present application asked authority to transfer his interest in said system to George H. Jones, and it appearing to the Commission that this is not a case in which a public hearing is necessary and that the application should be granted,—

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that the application in the above-entitled matter be, and the same hereby is, granted; provided that the authority to transfer such property shall

apply only to such transfer as is made on or before January 31, 1919.

Dated at San Francisco, California, this 26th day of December, 1918.

Commissioners.